ORDINANCE No. 136790

An Ordinance authorizing an agreement with the State of Oregon for geologic services to study the Bull Run Water Shed at a cost of \$9000, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds that pursuant to Ordinance No. 136027 the City made application to the State of Oregon for a grant from the Department of Housing and Urban Development for land use planning in the Bull Run Water Shed; that such grant has been approved, and \$9000 thereof should be used to retain the services of the State of Oregon, Department of Geology and Mineral Industries to summarize areas subject to geologic problems and to recommend corrective actions in connection with the Bull Run Water Shed; now, therefore, the Mayor and Commissioner of Public Works hereby are authorized to execute on behalf of the City an agreement with the State of Oregon in the amount of \$9000 for the services of the State to summarize geologic problems and to recommend corrective actions in land use planning of the Bull Run Water Shed.

Section 2. Inasmuch as this ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the public health, peace and safety of the City of Portland in this: In order that the services described in Section 1 hereof may be made available to the City without undue delay; therefore, an emergency hereby is declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, JUN 271973

Commissioner Anderson June 22, 1973 DCJ/fg

Attest

Auditor of the City Mortland

Page No.

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR	
Anderson	
Ivancie	
McCready	
Schwab	
Goldschmidt	

Calendar No. 2064

ORDINANCE No. 136796

Title

An Ordinance authorizing an agreement with the State of Oregon for geologic services to study the Bull Run Water Shed at a cost of \$9000, and declaring an emergency.

JUN 2 2 1073 Filed

GEORGE YERKOVICH · Auditous (the CITY OF PORTLAND

Lordon Deputy

NTRODUCED IN		
Commissioner Anderson		
999/1011-0-0019-0-0119-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-0 999/1011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0-011-0		
DRAWN BY		
DCJ/fg		
Date June 22, 1973		
NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER		
Affairs		
Finance and Administration		
Salety		
Utilities		
Works JEARURL CM 9K		
Act NG O Town		
City Attomey KIAS		
NOTED BY THE CITY AUDITOR		
G(a)		
APPROVED		
Date		
By		
City Engineer		
Date		
By A		